Company and the same was approved by the Shareholders at 
the 25th Annual General Meeting (“AGM”) held on September 
1, 2021. Consequently, the Authorised Share Capital of the 
Company was increased from ` 150 crore (Rupees One 
Hundred and Fifty crore only) divided into 15,00,00,000 
(Fifteen crore) Equity Shares of ` 10 (Rupees Ten) each to  
` 300 crore (Rupees Three Hundred crore only) divided into 
30,00,00,000 (Thirty crore) Equity Shares of ` 10 (Rupees Ten) 
each.

Paid-up Share Capital

The Board of Directors of the Company had recommended,

[...]

2,27,500 Equity Shares of ̀   10 each to the eligible employees/ 
directors, pursuant to exercise of stock options granted under 
the Company’s Employee Stock Option Scheme 2014.

Consequent to the aforesaid allotments, the Issued, 
Subscribed and Paid up Share Capital of the Company as on 
March 31, 2022 was ` 2,00,59,81,760 (Rupees Two Hundred 
Crore Fifty Nine Lakhs Eighty One Thousand Seven Hundred 
and Sixty only) divided into 20,05,98,176 (Twenty Crore Five 
Lakh Ninety Eight Thousand One Hundred and Seventy Six) 
Equity Shares of ` 10 (Rupees Ten) each.

During the year under review, your Company did not issue 
shares with differential voting rights / sweat equity. Details 
of the Directors’ shareholding as on March 31, 2022, are 
mentioned in the Corporate Governance Report, which forms